Elgin Community College: Part-time Faculty
Orientation, Fall 2025

Prior to August 8, 2025
New Faculty Orientation online course, Complete Pre-Seminar

Saturday, August 9, 2025

Join Zoom Meeting Link

8:30am

9:00

10:00

10:20

10:30

11:00

12:00pm

12:30

Welcome
Dr. Annamarie Schopen, Vice President of Teaching, Learning, & Student
Development

Getting to Know Our Students and Student Resources
e Student Services

e Success Coaches

e Wellness

e Tutoring

Library Resources
Maria Ashton-Stebbings, Unit Adjunct Il Librarian

Break

Faculty Resources

e Desire2Learn (Tammy Ray, Instructional Technology & Distance
Learning Coordinator 1V)

e My.Elgin.edu

e CETAL

e ECC Campus

Preparing for the First Week of Teaching

Dr. Heather Martin, Assistant Dean of the Center for the Enhancement of
Teaching, Assessment, & Learning

Dr. Tyler Roeger, Associate Dean of the Center for the Enhancement of
Teaching, Assessment, & Learning

Connections and Division Area Discussions
Dean and/or Associate Dean from Assigned Divisions

Conclude

Tuesday, August 12" or Wednesday, August 13"


https://elgin-edu.zoom.us/j/94937999052

3:00pm (OPTIONAL) In-Person Campus Tour
Meet in Entrance Lobby of Building A
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